(R-2010-701)

305749
APR 15 2010

RESOLUTION NUMBER R-

DATE OF FINAL PASSAGE

A RESOLUTION APPROVING A ONE YEAR, NO-COST
EXTENSION OF THE CONTRACT WITH NATIVE
LANDSCAPE, INC. FOR NATIVE HABITAT AND
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE SERVICES
WHEREAS, on February 17, 2009, the City of San Diego [City] awarded General
Requirements Contract (GRC) 2009 H-C27 Native Habitat and Landscape/Maintenance to

Native Landscape, Inc. for a 12-month term with total maximum compensation set for

$1,000,000 [Contract].

WHEREAS, the City desires to extend the Contract for an additional one year term with

no increase in the total allowable cost, via Change Order No. 1.

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of San Diego, that the Mayor be and he
is hereby authorized and empowered to execute, for and on behalf of said City, Change Order

No. 1 to the Contract under the terms and conditions set forth in the document on file in the

office of the City Clerk as Document No. RR- 3 0 5 7 4 9 .

APPROVED: JAN I. GOLDSMITH, Cjty Attorney

By

Jeremty A. Jung
uty City Attatre

JAJ:ca
03/29/2010

CC: N/A

MMS 11827
Or.Dept: MWWD
R-2010- 701

-PAGE 1 OF 2-

joo



(R-2010-701)

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was passed by the Council of the City of San
Diego, at this meetingof __APR 1 3 2010 .

ELIZABETH S. MALAND
City Clerk

By /C%ué/@éﬂ ~672¢42,\

Deputy City Clerk

Approved: 4 ‘_’{' [

(date)

Vetoed:

(date) JERRY SANDERS, Mayor

_PAGE 2 OF 2- ,(/‘ 305749



